506306304 10/16/2020

PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 EPAS ID: PAT6353053

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	CHANGE OF NAME

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Execution Date
PERSPECTUM DIAGNOSTICS LIMITED	02/17/2020

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	PERSPECTUM LIMITED
Street Address:	5520 JOHN SMITH DRIVE
Internal Address:	GEMINI ONE
City:	OXFORD
State/Country:	UNITED KINGDOM
Postal Code:	OX4 2LL

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 3

Property Type	Number
Application Number:	16092281
Application Number:	16475885
Application Number:	16756274

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number:

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Phone: 6165510375

Email: frank.scutch@optimus-patents.com
Correspondent Name: OPTIMUS PATENTS US, LLC

Address Line 1: 146 MONROE CENTER

Address Line 2: SUITE 604

Address Line 4: GRAND RAPIDS, MICHIGAN 49503

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	PER001 A000_NAMECHANGE	
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	FRANK SCUTCH	
SIGNATURE:	/Frank M. Scutch, III/	
DATE SIGNED:	10/16/2020	

Total Attachments: 2

source=Perspectum Ltd_ChangeOfNameAddress#page1.tif source=Perspectum Ltd_ChangeOfNameAddress#page2.tif

PATENT 506306304 REEL: 054073 FRAME: 0321

SCUTCH LAW, PLC Patents Trademarks Copyrights

Frank M. Scutch, III Attorney at Law McKay Tower 146 Monroe Center NW Suite 604 Grand Rapids, MI 49503

Direct Dial: (616) 551-0375 Fax: (484) 805-3307

Email: fscutch@scutchlaw.com Web: http://www.scutchlaw.com

October 16, 2020

RE: Change of Owner Name and Address

Please note the following change of address for the U.S. patent applications owned by Perspectum Limited listed below:

U.S. Application No. 16092281 filed October 9, 2019

U.S. Application No. 16475885 filed July 3, 2019

U.S. Application No. 16756274 filed April 15, 2020

New Address:

Perspectum Limited Gemini One 5520 John Smith Drive Oxford OX4 2LL Great Britian

Very truly yours,

SCUTCH LAW, PLC

Frank M. Scutch, III Attorney of Record Reg. No. 34,484

FMS:sss



CERTIFICATE OF INCORPORATION ON CHANGE OF NAME

Company Number 8219473

The Registrar of Companies for England and Wales hereby certifies that under the Companies Act 2006:

PERSPECTUM DIAGNOSTICS LTD

a company incorporated as private limited by shares; having its registered office situated in England and Wales; has changed its name to:

PERSPECTUM LTD

Given at Companies House on 17th February 2020



RECORDED: 10/16/2020



PATENT REEL: 054073 FRAME: 0323